## **Staff Report**

Subject: Location Agreement (Fourth District)

Author: Teresa Concannon, Planning & Zoning Manager

**Department:** Development Services

Meeting Date: March 15, 2022

**Item Description:** Consideration to approve a Location Agreement for Randy Smoak to hold

a "Night of Praise" event on Sunday, July 3, 2022, at the Effingham County Courthouse. Located at 700 N. Pine St., in Springfield. **Map#** 

S101 Parcel# 21

## **Summary Recommendation:**

Staff recommends approval for a Location Agreement for a "Night of Praise" event on Sunday, July 3, 2022, from 7pm – 9pm, at the Effingham County Courthouse, at 700 N. Pine St., in Springfield, with stipulations.

## **Executive Summary/Background:**

- The "Night of Praise" event will involve performances of patriotic music.
- Preparation for the event will occur on Sunday, July 3, and will involve sound
  engineering setup and stage decoration, as well as roping off set-up areas, preparing the
  seating area, and blocking the road.
- Attendees will bring their own seating and refreshments.
- · Restroom facilities are not provided.
- The applicant requests access to a power source.

## **Alternatives for Commission to Consider**

- 1 Approve request for a Location Agreement for a "Night of Praise" event on Sunday, July 3, 2022, from 7pm 9pm, at the Effingham County Courthouse, at 700 N. Pine St., with the following stipulations:
  - 1. Coordinate with City of Springfield for road closure approval.
  - 2. Provide clean up services after the event.
  - 3. Provide power source if county facilities are not approved.
- 2 Deny request for a Location Agreement for a "Night of Praise" event on Sunday, July 3, 2022, at the Effingham County Courthouse, at 700 N. Pine St.

Recommended Alternative: #1 Other Alternatives: #2

**Department Review:** Development Services Funding Source: N/A

**Attachments:** 1. Location Agreement

2. Letter from Applicant

3. Site plan